,ir “Vh ‘.‘ (,

; L?\-.(\‘ &\
‘ Ty
o

'y )
(X ‘}}

MICROFILM DIVIDER ’

ROLL NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

OMB/RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
SFN 2053 (2/85) sM |

]

P R S O

S o e

s ——

The micrographin fmages on this f1lm are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for microf! iming and

! were f{lmv. 1n the regular course of business, The photographic process meets standards of the Amerfcan Natlonal Stancards Instf{tute
(ANS1) for archival microfiim. NOYICE: [f the filmed image above §s less,legible than this Notice, it {s cue to the quality of the
i’

document being ffimed, ,
e pepa o /D= -0

Operator/s Signature Date

]



’f,'ﬂ IE W

“

b
¥

2003 SENATE APPROPRIATIONS
SB 2001

Yhe micrographic images on this £ilm are accurate reproductions of records delivared to Modern L formation Systems for microfiiming and
were fri:lmgd '13?1 the r%gular course of business. The photographic process meets standards of the American Natfonal Standards Institute

(ANS1) for archival microfflm, NOYICE: 1f the fiimed image abovejs leas, legible than this Notice, it {s due to the quality of the

document being f{imed,
\ e na &

Operator/s Signature

e o103

Ite




2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001

Senate Appropriations Committee

/% Conference Committee

Hearing Date 1-9-03

" Tape Number ' Side A Side B Meter #

1 X 0-722

<
Cornmittee Clerk Signature §ﬂaf\dcw b}ﬁw,?sm...,

Minutes:_Chairman Holmberg opened the hearing on SB 2001. All members were in attendance.
Office of the Governor budget. (Meter #94) Former Senator Bill Goetz: Just mentioning the high
points of the budget by category. Salary reduction of 1.7 FTE as the result of the 1% overall
reduction, Operating expenses are reflected in this budget and there are several grants in the
office (such as the specialty crop grant). In this new biennium there will be an election so as
routine in the budget, come the election year we see two accounts here, governor transition in and
governor transition out, so dollars we have in the budget should we have change in
administration. This is routine in the during the year in which the biennium in which an election
is held. (Meter #362) Senator Mathern: On the in and out transition, what happens to that if there
isn't any changes in administration? Does this prevent you from spending that? (Meter 387) Bill
Goetz : Referred to Sandy Paulsen, if there isn’t a change, there are no expenditures, the money
just sits there, Detail from Sandy Paulsen.

(Meter #722) Chairman Holmberg closed the hearing on 8B 2001,

"

the micrographio Images on this #1im are acourate reproductions of records del{vered to Modern Informat

ﬁaglgikmdarchival mierofilm. NOTICE: 1If the tilmed image above §s less

ERERTET e peoa ol

. ey N
A

jersl o

{on Systems for mioroti iming and

§ the American National gtandards (natitute
I T e “boricer 11 ¢ s s above 1o I meef:;:g::ﬁa;:: fhis Notice, It {s dus to the quality of the

1D D3

Operator’s Signature

Date

o




Ml s v e .

™

2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES

BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001 vote

Senate Appropriations Committee

O Conference Committee

Hearing Date 2-10-03

b

Tape Number

Side A

Side B

Meter #

2

3409-3860

<
Committee Clerk Signature ngﬂdc Q- DA'U'LS A

Minutes: Chairman Holmberg opened the hearing for the voting on SB 2001. He proposed an

amendment (38024.0101) that were prepared by LC for this bill and explained their content,

Senator Krauter asked who wotked on this budget with questions about sick pay and vacation

pay. (Meter 3620) Sandy Paulson explained the costs of the leaves/vacation expenses and sick

leave and operating temporary help. Senator Tallackson made a motion to pass the amendment

and Senator Thane seconded it. A voice vote passed the amendments. A motion by Senator

e e

Grindberg on a Do Pass as amended with a second by Senator Christmann, The vote was 14 yeas

0 nays. Senator Tallackson was assigned to carry the bill.

miorographic images on this film
mo filor:d '??1 the regular course of

(ANS!) for archival mierofilm.
document being 1imed.

are accurate reproductions of
business, The photographioc p
NOTICED 1f the filmed image above js less

racords del {vared to
ts standards of the Amer
Y mlegiblo than this Notice, it is due to the cua

dnenena - (el

e PYS e

gystems tor miorofiimi and
il l“form‘itei::uayt'loml standards !mtnrtuth

Lfty of the

ID- D3

Oparator’s Signature

Dats

4

o



:, W;ﬁ":u

i AR e N Y T T T R I O R I 2 RO el b R At et b e < e e+ < e

i e e e s e =

i
i
|
H
!
\
1
i
!
\
i
i

The micrographic images on this f1lm are accurate rep
were filmed In the regular course of business. The photographic process meets standards of the Americen National Standards Inst

FISCAL NOTE

Requested by Legislative Council
02/12/2003

Amendment to: SB 2001

1A. State flscal effect: /dsntify the state fiscal effect and the fiscal effect on agency appropriations compared to
funding levels and approptiations anticipated under current law.

2001-2003 Blennium 2003-2005 Blennlum 2005-2007 Blannlum
General |Other Funds; General |[Other Funds| General |[Other Funds
Fund fund Fund
Revenues
Expenditures $4,040) $4,040
Appropriations $4,040 $4.040
1B. County, city, and school district fiscal effect: /dentify the fiscal effect on the appropriate political subdivision,
2001-2003 Blennium 2003-2005 Biennium 2005-2007 Blennium
School School School

Counties Cities Districts | Counties Cities Districts | Countles Citles Districts

2. Narrative: /dentify the aspects of the meastire which cause fiscal impact and include any comments relevant to
your analysis.

The fiscal note includes only the additional cost of salary and fringes related to the compensation package for the
Governor and Lt. Governor.

3. State fiscal effect detall: For Information shown under state fiscal effect in 1A, please:
A. Revenues: Explain the revenue amounts. Provicle detall, when appropriate, for each revenue type and
fund affected and any amounts included In the executive budget.

N/A

B. Expenditures: Explain the expenditure amounts, Provide detall, when appropriate, for each agency, line
ltem, and fund affected and the number of FTE positions affected.

The additional cost of health insurance for the Governor and Lt. Governor Is $4,040,

C. Appropriations: Explain the appropriation amounts. Provide detall, when appropriate, of the effect on
the blennial appropriation for each agency and fund affected and any amounts Included In the executive
budget. Indicete the relationship between the amounts shown for expenditures and appropriations.

Salaries and wages $4,040
[Name: Sandy Paulson [Agency: OMB for Gov's Office
[Phone Number: 328-2148 [Date Prepared: 0:2/14/2003 ]

ramoa,

S
ot

T~£ﬂ~vw
y

roductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for mlorofizm!nftm Q‘

(ANS1) for archival microffim. NOTICE: 1f the f{lmed image above {s less,legible than this Notice, ft {s due to the quality of the

document being f1lmed. k_
C

Operator/s Signature Date

000\ - (34 [0~ 14-03

el



TS
r
3

T TR IAT &I e

s S 55 Vs

A SRR

A T P A R T TR T

e

T A N

et

(ST

{
Fery

FISCAL NOTE

Requested by Legislative Councii
12/24/2002

Bill/Resolution No.. SB 2001

1A, State fiscal effect: /dentlfy the state fiscal effect and the fiscal effect on agency appropriations compared to
funding levels and appropriations anticlpated under current law.

2001-7003 Blennium 2003-2005 Blennlum 2005-2007 Biennium
General |(Other Funds| General |[Other Funds| General |[Other Funds
Fund Fund Fund
Reventues
Expenditures $6,30 $5,30
Appropriations $5,30 $5,30
1B. County, city, and school distriot fiscal effect: /dentify the fiscal effect on the appropriate political subdivision.
2001-2003 Blennium 2003-2005 Blennium 2005-2007 Biennium
School School School
Counties | Cities Districts | Countles Cltles Districts | Counties | Citles Districts

2. Narrative: [dentify the aspects of the measure which cause fiscal Impact and Include any comments relevant to
your analysis.

The fiscal note includes only the additional cost of salary and fringes related to the compensation package
_/ for the Governor and Lt. Governor.

3. State fiscal offect detail: For information shown under state fiscal effect In 1A, please:
A. Revenues: Explain the revenue amounts. Provide detail, when appropriate, for each revenue type and
fund affected and any amounts included in the executive budget.

N/A

B. Expenditures: Explain the expenditure amounts. Provide detall, when appropriate, for each agency, line
ftem, and fund affected and the number of FTE positions affected.

The additional salary and fringe cost for the position of Governor is $2,836 and $2,472 for the Lt. Governor
C. Appropriations: Explain the appropiation amounts. Provide detall, when appropriate, of the effect on

the blennfal appropriation for each agency and fund affected and any amounts included In the executive
budget. Indlcate the relationship between the amounts shown for expenditures and appropnations.

Salaries and wages $5,308

(Nama; Sandy Paulson |Agency: OMB (for Gov's Office)
[Phone Number: 328-2148 [Date Prepared:  01/02/2003

TS
'? \\v‘/
&

RN ———

ed to Modarn Information Systems for misrofiim
The m{crographic {mages r mlorofi nin
greh lar course of business, The photographic process meets stendards of the Americ?ft'a Tgtma:ost:o ity of the

1D DB

on thia film are accurate roproductlons of records del {ver

~(':!‘;gl;{:fmdl!e?;httt‘;l“nlecl:rofflm. NOTICE! 1f the filmed image above ja leso.legible then this Notlce,

docunent being f1lmed. u% O OCL | - g‘ gﬂ,@ Bate

Operator’s Signature

gy

.nd.

tute

-



t‘\ﬁ%‘
%;

38024.0101 Prepared by the Leglslative Councill staff for U%
Title.0200 Senator Holmberg
Fiscal No. 1 February 6, 2003 “,07

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO, 2001

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to amend and reenact sections 54-07-04 and 54-08-03 of the
North Dakota”

Page 1, line 3, remove "Century Code, relating to the salarles of the governor and lleutenant
governor”

Page 1, line 10, replace "2,034,197" with "2,011,604" |
Page 1, line 18, replace "3,140,441" with "3,117,848" |
Page 1, line 20, replace "2,360,441" with 2,337,848" §

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 12

Renumber accordingly
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2001 - Governor's Office - ©~nate Action

}
EXECUTIVE SENATE SENATE 1
BUDGET CHANGES VERSION ]
Salaries and wages $2,034,197 ($22,693) $2,011,604 i
Operaling expenses 269,944 269,844
Grants 760,000 760,000
Contingencles 10,000 10,000
Rough Rider Awards 10,800 10,800
Preslderttal alectors 600 500
Govurnor's fransiiion In 15,000 16,000
Governor's Iransition out 40,000 40,000
Tolal all funds $3,140,441 ($22,603) $3,117,848
Less estimated Income 780,000 e, 780,000
Genera) fund $2,360,441 ($22,693) $2,337,848
FTE 16,30 0.00 16.30
Dept. 101 - Governor's Office - Detall of Senate Changes
REMOVES
RECOMMENDED TOTAL
SALARY SENATE !
INCREASE 1 CHANGES
Salarles and wagee ($22,503) ($22,693) ‘i
Opetaling expenses !
Grants
Contingencles
Rough Rider Awards
Presldential electors
Govarnor's iransition In
Govearnor's iransitlon out
Tolal all funds {$22,6893) ($22,500) J
Less astimated Income :
Genetal fund ($22,603) ($22,593) {
FTE 0.00 0.00 !

1 This amendmeni temaoves the Governor's ecormmandation for slate employee salary increases. Seclion 3 of the blll Is ramoved which provided the
sialulory changes relating lo the Govetnor and Llsutenant Governor's salafies, Thelr salarles will remaln af the current level of $87,216 or the

QGovernor and §67,708 fot the Lisutenant Governor,

Pags No. 1 38024.0101

AT e e A

AR T i
o e,

The mlarographfc Images on this #1lm are acourate reproductions of records del{vered to Modern Information § fo ming and
were filmed {n t‘ho regular courss of business. The photographic process meets stendards of the Amorfcao:nztaito?\“:t s:am:::g:fltmt tute
(ANSI) for archival mierofilm. NOYICE:T 1f the f1lmed fmage above Js less.legible than this Notice, it {s duo to the quality of the

document being f1imed,
k0o 00\ . Qe [0 14- 03

Operator’s Signsture Date




i wm ARV 4‘:

Q}-W\}/V\ Date:z-/0-03
/.—-\ Roll Call Vote #: /

2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO.

Senate  Appropriations Committee

Check here for Conference Committee

| Legislative Council Amendment Number %4 § U 9“([' 0(0/
| Action Taken D 0 ?%5 Wnd@m PO%
Motion Made By ’TM& ﬁé,“,)m\ Seconded By 7/]’\,@{'\,(/

A -

Senators L Senators 1

Senator Holmberg, Chairman "\ !

Senator Bowman, Vice Chair

Senator Grindberg, Vice Chair :

Senator Andrist :

Senator Christmann

f’ﬁ Senator Kilzer i

amr” Senator Krauter

: Senator Kringstad
? Senator Lindaas |

Senator Mathern
Senator Robinson
Senator Schobinger
Senator Tallackson ‘
Senator Thane

Total (Yes) [ ‘ No
Absent 'Ur/mj Y \Vﬂf ‘0

Floor Assighment

i st b,

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:

i
!
{
/
]
i
¢

e s v

The micrugraphic images on this film are accurate reprocuctions of records del{vered to Modern Information Systems for microfiiming and |
were filmed {n the regular course of business. The photographic process meets standards of the American Natfonal Standards Inst{tute

(ANSI) for archival miorofiim., NOYICE: If the f{lmed image above §s less,legible than this Notice, ft Is due to the quality of the M
document being f1{imed. .

\Jd~emen 244 JD- 1-D3
Operator’s Stgnature

Date

-



'r gwm ‘\“Q
g’ r

;00 ( Date: 2 -/0-03
\ N Roll Call Vote #: /
2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO.
Senate  Appropriations Committee

Check here for Conference Committee

Legislative Council Amendment Number

| Action Taken D 0 (P‘ 5% /45 A—mn o[c,c‘
Motion Made By Ca TAYAY Wé} Seconded By %07[7% an.
U

: Senators Yes | No Senators Yes | No :
; Senator Holmberg, Chairman i’ |
f Senator Bowman, Vice Chair v
] Senator Grinaberg, Vice Chair v
Senator Andrist v N
i Senator Christmann v 4
’ (ﬁ Senator Kilzer 4 B
s et Senator Krauter v, .
Senator Kringstad v
‘ Senator Lindaas v,
) Senator Mathern v,
g Senator Robinson v,
{ Senator Schobinger v
F Senator Tallackson 4
;] Senator Thane v
% Total  (Yes) [Y No O
{
Absent

Floor Assignment {MMW

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:

- — —

The micrographic images on this £1lm are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for miorofiiming and ‘
were filmed fn the regular course of business., The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standards Institute
(ANSI) for archival miorofilm. NOTICE: 1f the filmed image sbove js less.legible than this Notice, ft fs due to the quality of the

document being filmed. )
g Sy e moon - (00 [0 -3

Operator’s Signature Date

'&mg



gy
y

‘ REPORT OF STANDING COMIMITTEE (410) Module No: SR-26-2256

February 11, 2003 11:56 a.m. Carrler: Tallackson
Insert LC: 38024.0101 Title: .0200

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE
f '} SB 2001: Aﬁproprlatlons Commmittee  (Sen, Holmberg, Chairman) recommends
: AMENDMENTS AS FOLLOWS and when so amended, recommends DO PASS
, (14 YEAS, 0 NAYS, 0 ABSENT AND NOT VOTING). SB 2001 was placed on the Sixth
ﬂ order on the calendar.

; Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to amend and reenact sections 54-07-04 and 54-08-03 of the
: Nnrth Dakota"

Page 1, line 3, remove "Century Code, relating to the salarles of the governor and lisutenant
governor"

Page 1, line 10, replace "2,034,197" with "2,011,604" 1
Page 1, line 18, replace "3,140,441" with "3,117,848" .
Page 1, line 20, replace "2,360,441" with "2,337,848" ;
Page 2, remove lines 1 through 12 |
Renumber accordingly s
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF £ MENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2001 - Governor's Ofi'ce - Senate Actlon

i } EXEGUTIVE SENATE SENATE
Thy BUDGET CHANGES VERSION
Salarles and wages $2,034,197 ($22,593) $2,011,804
Operating expenses 269,044 269,044
Qrants 760,000 760,000
Conlingencles 10,000 10,000
Rough Rider Awards 10,800 10,800
Presidentlal alectors 500 500 )
Govamor's transition In 16,000 16,000
Qovernar's transltion out 40,000 40,000
Total all funds $3,140,441 ($22,609) $3,117,848 ,
Lass estimated Income 780,000 760,000 ;
General fund $2,060,441 ($22,693) $2,337,848 §
FTE 16.30 0.00 16,0 ;
|
]

Dept. 101 - Governor's Office - Detall of Senate Changes

REMOVES
AECOMMENDED TOTAL

SALARY SENATE

INGREASE 1 CHANGES
‘ Salarles and wages ($22,693) ($22,683)
: Operating expensas ‘
! Grants
i Contingencles ]
? Rough Rider Awards
| Presidantial electors |
‘ Qovernor's fransition In i
1 3 Qovernor's tranaition out - I
| ) Total all funds ($22,499) ($22,600) !
; - Less estimated income — :
@ Qenaial fund ($22,603) ($22,692)
)
f (2) DESK, (3) COMM Page No. 1 SH-26-2256

BAby o v AR D0

! ds del{vared to Modern Information Systems for mtorotilming end .
T e an couras of e, | Mprm::mi:fp:::::a me:te gtendards of the Amerfcan National Standards Institute ‘

3 busfness, The
K m;:;’}'gﬁdamhmffﬁ?rﬁrfﬁ%‘f"?«o?zce. If the t'!lnz‘d inage above s less,legible than this Notice, Tt is due to the quality of the
dooument being £1lmed. o
L ,, UYL [0 H-03
7

e

Operator/s Signatiire

-



T

' REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE (410) Module No: SR-28-2256
Fehruary 11, 2003 11:56 a.m. Carrler: Tallackson
Insert LC: 38024.0101 Title: .0200

6 ﬂ FTE ¢.00 0.00
: ‘Y 1 Thls amendment removes the Governor's recommendation for state employee sa1arz increasss, Sectlon 3 of the bill Is removed which provided
\ the statutory changes relating to the Governor and Lleutsnant Qovernor'a salarles, Thelr salarias will remaln al the current level of $87,218 for the

Qovernor and $87,708 for the Lleutenant Governor,

)
—

T m W T e

|
/
{
f (2) DEBK, {3) COMM Page No. 2 8R-26-2468
j

T P SN S TIPS i)

e
SRt

P bt

the morographio images on this f1lm are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for microf!iming and
were filmed fn the regular course of busimss. The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standards Institute
‘ (ANST) for archival microfilm. NOTICEs 1f the filmed image above fo leas.legible than this Notfce, it {s d.u to the quality of the

dooument being {1 (med, ,
" om0 W - (0 (D= -3

Oparator’s Stpnature Date

- J




f

o~

H

,&ﬁ« Y H Y

5

2003 HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS
SB 2001

s, o b

The micrographic images on this f{lm are accurate reproductions of records delivared to Modern Information Systems for miorofi\min? and
were filmed {n the regular course of business. The photographic process meets standards of the Amer{can National Standards Institute
(ANSI) for archival microfilm. NOTICE: If the filmed Image abovi s leas,legible than this Notice, {t 1s due to the quality of the M

document befng f1(ned. )
e pona o - e D=2

Uparator’s Signature / Date




e e e S 1T S

At

)

BV AR i s R .
WRARAD SRR S e et I L oy . o
TR e AREA AN EE S B SR

&

2003 HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES

BI[.J/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001

House Appropriations Commiittee
Government Operations Division

Q Conference Committee

Hearing Date March 3, 2003

Tape Number Side A | Side B Meter #

Minutes:

Chairman Carlisle called for the roll, all members were present, Rep. Skarphol, Thoteson,
Koppelman, Warner, Kroeber, Glassheim, Timm, Carlson and Catlisle.

Bill Goetz from the Governors office shared an overview of his agencies budget. His department
submitted a 95% budget in which 1.7 FTE’s were deleted. His agency runs an extremely tight
operating budget in which there was 4 slight increase in general fund expenditures. In response
to a question from Rep, Koppelman Mr. Goetz share his agency is a pass through for grant
moneys from the Olmstad Grant and the Crop Specialty Grant. This was a one time grant of 1.9
M from the USDA. (OMB will response t;) this in memo form)

Rep. Skarphol commented ITD shows 33 computers for 18 employees. Mr. Goetz was unable

to comment and deferred to Sandy, OMB...she will check and follow up.

——— a———

fom'tton swit“l f:tr mrgi ll::
e ‘ lar course of business, The photogrephic process meets standards of the Ameri{can National Stancar
?:;;I‘)"}::da:'rc‘htmlrmroﬂlm. NOTILE: 1f the filrf:d Image above {8 lusy,legible than this Notice, 1t is due to the quality of the

‘docunont belng f1lmed. u(.hj W QDQ { - (’ w /’0" /1;{;‘03

The micrographic imeges on this #ilm are acourate reproductfons of records delivered to Modern In

Committee Clerk Signww /NIC ' f
) U

—r—

Operator’s Signature

i ' R
LRSI P S )
i A v A frog "
e,

e

]

-



Page 2

Government Operations Division
Bill/Resolutlon Number SB 2001
Hearing Date March 3, 03

e

’ ! Bill Geetz responding to a question from Rep, Koppelman stated his agency does not carry over

any funds all it turned back to the general fund.

e —R A 2y TR DT

Chairman Carlisle shared with the committee Rep. Koppelman, along with Rep.’s Thoreson

f and Warner will be working on this budget.

."‘".'.‘
K 4
L
|
il ek NW‘.‘WM"Jp."'f:‘-‘,‘.i,’;M(‘{,’i‘g-“q‘fq‘v;‘n{;@,"1}.‘V,‘;:?lt;?{‘,g:‘;\\ e b i e 1 L ‘
ST AR S 3, 4 . o ‘5_‘“%&3 .
[URLAT 9 7‘
: . ‘ ‘ S Yo TS '
Himing od -
¢ ‘ ¢ acourate reproductions of records delivered to Nodern Information Systems for micro N}
' 52?.'#?'(35"&"&'%'.’"?’.;&‘2? teho!u‘r:o‘ l:f.!:mime. Th:p;hotoyraphic process meets standards of the Amer{can National s::ndardt‘mog!tg::
' SN CANSDY for archival microfitm, NOTICE: 1 the filmed image above s less,legible than this Notice, ft is due to the cue sand
‘ document beling f1lmed, S J_/
g - 00 D= -0
o Operatorie Signeturs ‘ 7 Date

. . [
¢
’

F -



~r’

i

2003 HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES

BILL/RESOLUTICN NO. SB 2001

House Appropriations Committee
Government Operations Division

O Conference Committee

Hearing Date March 24, 2003

Tape Number

Side A

Side B

Meter #

3

XX

Minutes:‘_ommittee Work

Committee Clerk Signaturg—;t(

ja%as% il

Rep. Koppelman spoke with the Lt. Governor and Bill Goetz regarding the FTE issue. He

indicated the money removed for the FTE’s would not be restored. They have asked for the

flexibilty of retaining 18 FTE’s without the funding.

Bill Goetz, we would like to at least rctain the FTE count to 18. We would have the flexibility

in and out of staff,

OMB felt the authority would not help them without the funding.

Rep. Carlson asked LC how often the FTE’s remain without the funding in the budget process.

Allan, LC this doesn’t happen often, however it does happen. If does open the federal funding

option,

Rep. Warner commented he wouldn’t be opposed to the funds coming from the lobbies position

That is addressed in SB

2015.

“ﬂwm’«‘lm:!‘.Ln?i.-'as\:‘.'n.w,{,.;,-r.,;,ﬁ‘nh,‘.;r IR T G
E RS T I O Y I PR NP ERRA .
S SRR

L

The micrographic images on this f{lm are accurate reproduct {

 were filmed. in the regular course of
(ANST) for archival microfilm,

document being f1lmed.

NOYICE:Y 1f the fiimed image

\_Jhonena

., The photoyraphic process meets standards of the Amer{
hisiness f hatos lmhtsbo\ifaa s less,legible than this Notice,

LT Ty
DNk

| on Systems for
ons of records delfvered to Modern !nfomtclm g .y:'oml Standaids Ine

it is due to the quality of the

B

nieroftnl

D (-3

tperator’s Signature

Date

7

e

i

ol



Page 2

Government Operations Division
Bill/Resolution Number SB 2001
.Hearing Date March 24, 2003

e Ty

! ,»’ A DO PASS motion was made on amendment 38024.0201 by Rep. Koppelman,

Second by Rep. Thoreson. ROLL CALL VOTE 7yes 2no 0 absent...Moticn Carries.
A DO PASS AS AMENDED ON SB 2091, by Rep. Koppelman, second by Rep. Skarphol

ROLL CALL VOTE 8yes 1no 0 absent. MOTION CARRIES.

BH
o
L
o

|

TR v T it B E T L . : » : e
Q#Waﬂs)mhwmww.u's'*ﬁ\m-s-w‘.x R AT TR et e »;,h-=.-"~'1,‘»-m‘m‘1‘;ﬁ':*'.Q‘)"f’r‘ S s e S I e s e L S o s "‘f"“ !

o SR O R KR s e M R e L L i i g
| PRI v i e bk . e

0

L

were f{lmed fn the regular course of business. The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standards Inat

The Mf?tl'oonph!c fmages on this f{im are sccurete reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systeme for m!eromh‘lmm J‘
(ANSI) for archival microfilm, NOTICE: 1f the filmed mage above s less,legible than thie Notice, 1t {s due to the quality of the

document being f1(med.

YL ID- D

Operator’s Signature 7 Date

-



s

AR Bk ey ok

L

2003 HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES

BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001

House Appropriations Committee ;

Q Conference Committee
Hearing Date 03-31-03
Tape Number Side A Side B Meter #
2 X X 0.0 - 50.0
AJ_/)
Committee Clerk Signature [ ,&a& '{%/
Minutes: :

Chairman Svedjan Opened SB 2001 for discussion, A quorum was present,

Rep. Koppleman [ move the amendment .0203 to SB 2001. 2nd by Rep. Carlisle.

Rep. Gulleson The Governor's budget request was to lower the FTE’s?

Rep. Koppleman Correct.
Rep. Gulleson What changed their mind?
Rep. Koppleman The Governor’s Office was asked for 4 95% budget.

Rep. Monson What or who are these positions?

Rep. Koppleman Policy advisors and administrative positions.
Rep. Carlisle That 20% is all the budgets on IT ;uts?

Rep. Skarphol 9.2 million dollars would be the total cuts for IT,
Rep. Wald Will we see health insurance amendments on every bill?

Rep. Skarphol Yes, they lowered their premiums,

- -

b AREIN Bl e L )
B RN

Stk il b
G R
[PV N .

' | lorot!ning and

fons of records delivared to Nodern Information Systems for m ds mmm. !

The miorographic Images on this f1lm are accurate reprockiot meets standards of the American Kational Standar .
were filmed in the reguler °wr‘?;09¢f|cﬁ“%”tin Tfhietm tio:.r::h 0‘:0\?:“: .lsess tegible than this Notice, it is due to the quat ity of the

" (ANS1) for archival microfilm.

umen med, e e - -
docunent befng 1l om0\ ¢ 200 /0 //-54“03

Operator’s Signature ,




Puge 2 3
j House Appropriations Committee |
l Bill/Resolution Number SB 2001 i
| Hearing Date 03-31-03 |

Rep. Martinson [ object to the 20% IT cuts, Its a lousy was to do it.

Rep. Warner Iecho that, This is arbitrary and capricious, not deliberate. We penalize
conservative agencies on IT, |
Rep. Warnke I'm disappointed, other budgets didn’t scrutinize IT costs like we did, these cuts
could really hurt.

Rep. Skarphol We also propose a broad transfer authority to make up for these cuts. The object
code thing is imperative.

Rep. Aarsvold We asked agencies for creativity in IT use, now we jerk 20% of that funding?
Rep. Kempenich Duplication of services is the main problem,

Chairman Svedjan The 20% won't be assessed to Higher Education.

Rep. Monson What if agencies depend on federal funds?

‘D Rep. Skarphol Again, the transfer authority and generating savings be redistributed. We have

to start someplace.

Rep, Martinson Who made these decisions and drafted these amendments?
Rep, Skarphol At the request of the majority leader these amendments were drafted. This is a

negotiation process,

Motion Carries 15-8-0.

Rep. Koppleman I move a Do Pass As Amended. 2nd by Rep, Carlisle,

Rep. Kroeber The health care reduction was $4 per contract?

Rep. Carlson The Governor’s Budget had $493 for Blue Cross/Blue Shield and reduced the
policy cost by $5. It is actually $4.30.

\) Rep. Warner None of this was discussed in section,

e R A A e 2

s e

L Y P B O L o SR DU 4

R L
RS ‘-’w?EY.‘ﬁi’;f\“,?ﬂ'ia‘?% .

st P

Yhe Kicrographic images on this ¢1lm are accurate reprocuctions of records delivered to Nodarn Information Systeme for nicrof{ining and ‘

| ‘ ¢ regular course of buainess. The photographic process meets standarde of the Amerfcen National Stancards Inst tute
I E ?:sglgigmdamhti's‘/alr;’icroﬂlm. NOTICE: 1f the tilmed image a:o;[o Less,legible than this Notice, it is due to the quality of the

document baing f1imed. um DQ_DQ > ~&?M /0/1_/~£)3

Operator’s Signature Date

-

.



Page 3
| House Appropriations Committee
| Bill/Resolution Number SB 2001
Hearing Date 03-31-03

Rep. Timmn -to Rep. Warner- It was discussed in our section about reducing IT costs.

Motion Carries 15.7.1. Rep, Koppleman will carry this bill to the floor.

4 |

wmmummuu«umm.wwmwmmm.:,su..un AR ML 1 A FERE L e R I SN Ll e
) RRCELR T T AR A St TR PSP Vet g

et :‘_4'4‘:‘7&"{.’{1l‘zlv)(-"ﬂ";‘f.‘]:;lf\} fb"*!s,J‘}‘,:;{i}ib".r,gx',‘ﬁ;l{i 5

© smediapnntn. o,

oduc . ‘ - fiming sd -
Livared to Modern Information Systems for mierd ,
e o s o o .:::: r“ﬂ'\‘:p;hoto:kmf:fp:::::?n::t:avstarmrdo of the American National Standards tnetitute '

s Hity of the
mgl;i}:ordilghﬁt:lrmgt:mmn;&fmﬁel 1 the tilmed image above is less,legible than this Notice, it is due to the quality
| document being f1(med. u . (: Y00 1D~ /L/~D:5
‘ f Date

Operator’s Signature

o ‘
:



L N Py Py PR NI RRNY NN Yy, o .

38024.0201
Title.
Fiscal No. 1

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
House Appropriations - Government

Operations
March 25, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2001

Page 1, line 6, after the sscond comma Insert "and from speclal funds derived from federal
funds and other income,”

Renumber accordingly
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2001 - Governor's Office - House Actlon

EXECUTIVE SENATE HOUSE HOUBE
BUDGET VERSION CHANGES VERSION
(S):‘:f'!:ﬂan;m wages 32.233031 32.2;;‘31 sz'géé'g%
e 588 sy 3 )
Grants Xpan 760,000 760,000 760,000
Con 10,000 10,000 10,000 i
Rough Rider Awards 10,800 10,800 10,800 {
Pr la! eloctors 500 800 500
Governor's transition in 15,000 16,000 16,000
s transition out 40,000 40,000 40,000
Totel all funds $3,140,441 $3,117,848 $0 $3,117,848 :
Less estimated income 780,000 100,000 —— 780,000
General fund $2,360,441 $2,037,848 $0 $2,337,848 f
FTE 18.30 16.30 1.70 18.00 ;
Dept. 101 - Governor's Office - Detall of House Changes |
TOTAL ‘
RESTORES HOUSE
POSITIONS 1 CHANGES
Salarkas and wepes
Operating expenses
Grants
Ider Awards
P elaciors
Governor's transhtion in
Govemor's transition out
Total all funds $0 $0
Less astimated income
Goneral fund $0 $0
FTE « .70 1.70
1 This amendment restores the 1.7 FTE positions removed in the executive budget but not the funding for the pasitions,

A S e e

R

Page No. 1 38024.0201

: i
T Y
T i

£ mantnsme A . .

' ) R w ' “
ed to Nodern Information Systems for microf!mi ‘
The ol et Houreo of bin mmt’ﬂ:p &ﬁﬁ:&':ﬁfpmﬁﬁfﬁtmamm of the Amer{can National Standards lmﬂtuto ")

! the
?:53:;11"'3?"‘.:-2&5&"?1‘4‘&?ﬁ%‘f"io‘%’m’%‘f"ﬁ“m. fflmed {mage to(v)e[s less,legible than this Notice, ft is due to the quelity of

document baing f1(med. u i 0 O , 0 D,'Q’Q /0..11;{;.05

Operator’s Signature

wd



-

G o N

Date:03-24-03 ;
N Roll Call Vote Number # I :.

2003 HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001
House  Appropriations: Government Operations Division Committee

Check here for Conference Committee

Legislative Council Amendment Number 3% O}, O\

Action Taken Do Pass on Amendment

—— e e e

Motion Made B Rep. Koppelman Seconded By Rep. Thoreson

Representatives Yes | No Representatives Yes | No

| Chairman Carlisle X
Vice Chairman Carlson X
Rep. Koppelman
Rep., Skarphol
Rep. Thoreson
Rep. Timm

{ ﬂ.\, Rep. Glassheim

Powr’ Rep. Kroeber
Rep. Warner X

T P i i Ay e A A e i e o A e, v e e 4 i m

P Fo P

Total (Yes) 7 No 2

e e e e e .
- e G B I a2 Pk e

Absent

Floor Assignment

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:
See attached amendment

‘‘‘‘‘‘

=

e

e R [ .
v‘QH’h'Atstﬁf&Q&&%‘krl\-v*.» L A ¥ L P IE DYTF ISR ERE YW 1)

TR
TR PN G I T [y, u;l‘rk.
SRR

| A . erofiining ond

! Systems for microﬂlnh\? (

oduations of records delivered to Modern Information o T o et tute .

e OO e rogular ALY .g:otness. The photo:;aphio process meets gtondards of the American National t;. Ay of ke

acqourate cept h
t  were 1ined In the regular course of businese. TS EURILL T Ve 16 Leas,legible than this Notice, 1t fe due to
K

(ANS1) for archival microfiim. NOTI J
being f{lmed. v ] ,03
e B U0 0 o0 A (108 0 -+

Operator!s Signature !




b e e e

T X R i % W i AW

|
|
:
|

BSR4

L.

were
(ANS

Date:03-24-03
Roll Call Vote Number #2

2003 HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES

BILL/RESOLUT{ON NO. SB 2001
House  Appropriutions: Government Operations Division

Check here for Conference Committee

Legislative Council Amendment Number 3024 00/

Committee

Action Taken Do Pass as Amended

Motion Made B Rep. Koppelman Seconded By Rep. Skarphol
Representatives Yes | No Representatives

Yes

R S S S e i et =

No

Chairman Carlisle X

Vice Chairman Carlson X

Rep. Koppelman

Rep. Skarphol

Rep. Thoreson

Rep. Timm

Rep. Glassheim

Rep. Kroeber

ot 122 1< I e e

Rep. Warner

Total (Yes) 8 No

O, -
e i o . .
R e A Mt} — . et e e e g 5 Aoa v

Absent i

Floor Assignment  Rep. Koppelman

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:
See attached amendment

{vared to Modern Informetion Systems for microfiim
The wlarographic inages oo this £ ot ‘b aeouratoﬂ::zp ;hmt!:ghs!gfp::z::g‘mi:lta ;'éandords of the American National Standards 1nst tu't‘c
legible than this Notice, it i

the regular course of business.
I;wg:damhl':ml mnfcrofflm. NOTICE:D 1f the fiimed imaye &bove {s less

document betng f1lmed. uk.hg DQ_DQ g (. )/Q,Q

T eesYin e e

L bt ——

ol

o due to the quality of the

10403

Operator/s Signature

Date

-



Module No: HR-57-6269
Carrier: Koppelman
ingert LC: 38024.0203 Title: .0300

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE
SB 2001, as engrossed: A hrroprlauons Committee (Rep. Svedjan, Chalrinan)
recommends AMENDMENTS AS FOLLOWS and when so amended, recommends
! DO PASS (15 YEAS, 7 NAYS, 1 ABSEENT AND NOT VOTING). Engrossed SB 2001
: was placed on the Sixth order on the calendar.

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE (410)
March 31, 2003 5:28 p.m.

Page 1, line 6, after the second comma Insert "and from special funds derived from federal
| funds and other income," ,

Page 1, line 9, replace "2,011,604" with "2,009,850"
Page 1, line 10, replace "269,944" with "253,112"

‘ Page 1, iine 17, replace "3,117,848" with "3,099,262"
f Page 1, line 19, replace “2,337,848" with "2,319,262"

{2) DESK, (3) COMM

Page No. 1

HR-567-6260

1
;;
|
Ranhumber accordingly }
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: I
]
Senate Blll No. 2001 - Governor's Office - House Action ‘
. ;
|
EXECUTIVE SENATE HOUSE HOUSE |
BUDGET VERSION CHANQGES VERSION )
Salnrles and wages $2,034,197 $2,011,664 $1,764) $2.008,860 }
{ ) Operating expenses \ 268,044 10,83%) 263,112 (|
Qrants 780,000 760,000 760,000
Weu Lontingencies 10,000 10,000 10,000 )
Aough Rider Awards - 10,800 10,800 10,800 !
Prosidentlal eleciors 500 600 500 %
Govermor's transition In 16,000 15,000 18,000 i
Governor's transition out 40,000 40,000 40,000 i
Total all funds $3,140,441 $3,117,848 ($18,686) $3,009,282
Less estimated income 780,000 780,000 780,000
Aeneral fund $2,360,441 $2,337,048 ($18,686) $2,318,262
FTE 18.30 168,30 1.70 18.00
Dept. 101 - Governor's Office - Detall of House Changes |
!
REDUCES THE REDUCES
RECOMMENDED  FUNDING FOR
FUNDING FOR  INFORMATION TQTAL
RESTORES HEALTH TECHNOLOQY HOUSE
POSITIONS 1 INSURANGE 2 cogYs d CHANGES
; Halsrias and - ages ($1,764) $1,764
; Qperating e¥uensusy ($16,832) 16,832
| Gitante
Contingencies
‘ Rough Rluar Awards
! Presldetlal electors
! Qover.ors transition In
| Qovr.mor's transition out . ‘
; T4lal all funds $0 ($1,764) ($16,832) ($18,568) ;
| "\\ Losa estimated Income g
! ,l Qeneral fund $0 {$1,764) {$16,832) ($18,688) 1
S FTE 1,70 0.00 0,00 1,70 |
| 1 Tiis amendment restores the 1,7 FTE positions removed In the execullve budget, but not the funding for the postiions. 1
4
él - ‘ol

VAR BRI B N BB Y

The lorograghlc tmages on Ch1t & o .l::ﬂ.::s..“r;? &otogrmu process mests standards of the
1 the #1lmed image above §s less

ware 1
tmsr; for archival miorofiim.

document being f1imed.

med. {h the regular course of

———. AN————

ociot lons of records delivered to Modern Information swtml f::.mmillmmm

NOTiCE1

\_Jho o000

teyible than this Hotice,

- [0k

Amerfcan Nationa

it 1o cue to the quality of the

1D -3

Operator’s Bignatura

Date

4

-




[ ST I SIS R Tty TP P AN TNy O AR50 (AL Sy Gy N I T T

L

)

.
3
REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE (410) Mcdule No: HR-57-6268
March 31,2003 5:28 p.m. Carrlor: Koppelman

Insert LC: 38024.0203 Title: .0300

2 Funding for state employee health Insurance pramiums Is reducad from $483 to $488.70 per month.

J 3 This amendmant reduces funding for Informatlon technology by $18,832 from the general fund, which represents a reduction In Information

technology funding of approximately 20 percent,

(2) DESK, (3) COMM Page No, 2 HR-57-6260 i

e e ' e S S .
v R AL - “'-“?V‘H"\"‘T"Myﬁ,‘}“v i i’”,"‘v"‘l%%~ ;
VRV R R 4

A

b easasiantag kA

The micrographic images on this €1im are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for microfiimi

| and
. were filmed. {n the regular course of business, TYhe photographic process meete standards of the American National Standards lnsmutu

document beitg f1lmed. u

(ANSI) for archival microfflm. NOTICE: 1f the filmed fmage above i{s less,lagible than this Notice, it 1s due to the quality of the

D -3

Date

Operator/e Signature

[
v
. [}
L

-



ANabgn

o b
W .

v g, W

: | 12003 SENATE APPROPRIATIONS |
. CONFLRENCE COMMITTEE | | R
W - 8B 2001 : O

the mfcrographic images on this ¢1lm are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for microf{iming and

were fitmed {n the regular course of business, The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standacds Institute
(ANS) for archival microfflm. NOTICE: 1f the filmed fmage above §s less,legible than this Notice, ft fs due to the quatity of the ' #

document befng f1tmed.

iy mena o Je [ 1403

Operator’s Signature Date

*4‘

o

=

e



2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001 Conference Committee
SenateAppropriations Committee

Conference Committee

Hearing Date 4-10-03

E Tape Number Side A Side B Meter #
1 X 2676 - 3831

Committee Clerk Signature éﬁ ndi4 'b Avcan

{ Minutes:

Senator Ralph Kilzer opened the Conference Committee on SB 2001 ]
O Attendance was taken indication all members of the committee were present including Senators
Kilzer, Thane, Tallackson and Representatives Koppelman, Thorson and Warner.

Senator Kilzer asked the House members to explain their amendments and further stated the

f Senate has disputes with the 20%.

Rep. Koppleman stated that because there was a discrepancy in the health insurance premiums,
it was adjusted as has been in all the budget bills. Although there is no funding for the FTE it was

restored at the request of the governor to give the authority to hire FTEs, He further suggested to

wait to on a decision on the. IT issue until OMB has been decided.
Discussion was held as to streamlining IT and the idea of privatization of the services.
Senate Kilzer asked if there was any other differences with SB 2001 besides the IT percentages

> and if so recommended the bill be held until the leadership comes to their compromises,

T

!
\

RAMBREA R G e il var s 0 1 e
.
.

e rnnat

The micrographic imageu on this f1im are accurate reprocuctions of records delivered to Nodern Information Systems for ml roﬂlnﬁ I md -
. were filmed in the regular course of business. the photographic process meets standards of the American Nayt‘ional Stand:rdo Institute '
- (ANSI) for avchival miorofilm. NOTICEr [f the filmed image above §s Less.legible than this Notice, it 1s due to the quality of the KRGS

document being f1lmed,
e nana o - e [0- -3
Operator’s Signature Yy Date

-




document being f1imed,

" A
St

<o

2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE MINUTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001 Conference Committee Vote
Senate Appropriations Committee
‘# Conference Committee

Hearing Date 4-18-03

Tape Number Side A Side B Meter #
1 X 620-900

S PSSOV

1N
Committee Clerk Signature é&h&m Df‘hﬂ Shr—

Minutes: CHAIRMAN KILZER opened the conference committee hearing to SBA 2001, The

roll was called, SENATOR TALLACKSON absent and REPRESENTATIVE GLASSHEIM

replaced REPRESENTATIVE WARNER,

(Meter 659) CHAIRMAN KILZER handed out the proposed amendment (38024.0204).

Dl A o = ok e R i

(Meter 678) REPRESENTATIVE KOPPELMAN stated that the committee is in agreement
with the bill as it stood with the new amendments (the IT amendment). The House recedes the

House amendments. He made a motion to further amend and REPRESENTATIVE

THORESON seconded.

(Meter 732 ) A roll call vote passed the amendment (38024.0224) by S yeas, 0 nays and | absent.
(Meter ) REPRESENTATIVE KOPPELMAN made a motion of a DO PASS AS AMENDED
and seconded by REPRESENTATIVE THORESON. The bill passed with a roll call vote of 5

yeas, 0 nays, and | absent, SENATOR KILZER and REPRESENTATIVE KOPPLEMAN

will carry the bill.

T e

R

s ——. JUPE.

The micrugraphic Images on this #1lm are acourate roprodwtlom‘ of rec |
. ordg del {vered to ¥
mz;tgfizd.mhﬁhetun'ular course of businese, The photographic process meets standards%r‘;h‘enmmuwns::ito«nrl f::am::g‘}::t tm '

val microffim. NOTICE: 1If the filmed image above ds (egs legible than this Notice, ft {a due to the quality of the ‘

{000 - ([0 JD- /-3

3
Opsrator’s Signature Date

el




[} D)
A
; 38024.0204 Prepared by the Leglslative Councll staff for \// ,’
Title.0400 Conference Committee - 2, '
! Fiscal No. 1 April 14, 2003 3»0
t L{’} -
Q : jof#
0N PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL. NO. 2001
; ‘
That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1116 and 1116 of the Senate
| Journal and pages 1231 and 1232 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill
No. 2001 by amended as follows:
Page 1, line 6, after the second comma Insert "and from specla! funds derived from federal
funds and other incoms,"
Page 1, line 9, replace "2,011,604" with "2,009,850"
|
! Page 1, line 10, replace "269,944" with "265,736" |
Page 1, line 17, replace "3,117,848" with "3,111,886"
Page 1, line 19, replace "2,337,848" with "2,331,886"
Renumber accordingly
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:
Senate Bill No. 2001 - Governor's Office - Conference Committee Action
CONFERENCE CONFERENCE COMPARISON
EXECUTIVE SENATE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE HOUSE O
BUDGET VERSION CHANGES VERSION VERSION HOUSE
Salaries and wages $2,034,197 $2,011,604 ($1,704 $2,009,850 $2,009,850
' Operating expenses 269,044 269,944 (4,208 265,736 263,112 $12,624
1 ) Grants 760,000 760,000 760,000 760,000
e Contingencies 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
Rough Rider Awards 10,800 10,800 10,800 10,800
Presidential elactors 500 500 600 600
Govemor's transition in 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000
Qovernor's transition out 40,000 40,000 eceeeeerea 40,000 40,000 e
Total al funds $3,140,441 $3,117,848 ($5.982) $3,111,888 $3,089,262 $12,624
Leas eslimated income 780,000 780,000 - 780,000 780,000
General fund $2,360 441 $2,337,848 ($5,962) $2,31,888 $2,319,262 $12,624
FTE 16.30 16.30 1,70 18.00 18.00 0.00
Dept. 101 - Governor's Office - Detall of Confarence Committee Changes
AEDUCES THE REDUGES
RECOMMENDED  FUNDING FOR TOTAL
FUNDING FOR  INFORMATION  CONFERENCE
RESTORES HEALTH TEOHNOLOGY  COMMITTEE
POSITIONS ! INSURANGE 2 cO8T823 CHANGES
1,764 1,764
Cperaing oxpenses 1764 (84,208 $i%o8
Grants
Conlingancies
Aough Rider Awards
Preskiantlal elactors
Govamor's transition In
Governor's fransition out
; Total al funds $0 ($1.764) ($4.208) ($5.962)
| Less aslimated Income
! Generai fund $0 (81,754 (84,200) (85,062) |
l FTE 1,70 0.00 0.00 1,70 E
b \/ 1 This amendment restores the 1,7 FTE positions remaved In the executive budget but not the funding for the positions, the same as the House ‘
i version, 1
i |
j ' Page No. 1 38024.0204 ;
j “
|
x s "‘"f""‘-"r,‘:(,a.“r:lj‘(‘f,;.,‘yﬁ

oo e, Artm—as o

. The micrographic images on this ¢{m are accurate reprocuctions of records delivered to Modern Information § tm for nicréfilui ond
n . were filmed in the regular course of business, Tthe photoyraphlo process meets stendards of the Amer{ocan Navt.foml standardy !mmuu

(ANBL) for archival miorofflm. NOTICE: 1f the fitmed image above §s Leas,legible than this Notfce, it Is due to the quality of the ‘

document being f1imed, .
] - (00 [0 -3

Operator’s Signature Date

-l




L
z | JRC
| ‘ 2 Funding for stale employee health Insurance premiums Is reduced from $493 lo $488.70 pef month.
i‘ 3 This amendment reduces lunding for information technology by $4,208 from the general fund, which represents a reduction in information
i technology funding of approximately 6 percent.
|
v~
I
|
|
i
; !
| 4
i
|
|
D
Page No. 2 38024.0204 E‘&,
e e e e T i '."‘“‘\({""w?‘ml';':"‘“"i‘&“’“‘\";‘\"‘"‘f;““*';’:a“-“é‘v%‘ﬂﬁﬁ:Q,ﬁk{#:‘ﬁ:“[‘»w

the micrographic mages on this f{lm are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systeme for nioroﬂlmiy? n
. were filmed. {n the regular course of businuss. The photogrephic process meets standards of the American National Standards Institute !

R 3:28[) :o;‘?rohjrféagicrofilm. NOTICEI 1f the filmed image sbove Jo less,legible than this Notice, it {s cue to the quality of the

umen ~ . \\““, :
g D -1
‘ Operator/s Signature ’ 7

Date



rx- | B
y |

Date: ‘/ /803
N

Roll call vote #g\/ /

2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. 200/

Senate APPROPRIATIONS

Committce
Check here for Conference Committee
Legislative Council Amendment Number 3 COAY. 020 ¥
Action Taken Ds ?)E,S W&*’
Motion Made By g QPP!!@ fiA Seconded By % Y LS
Senators Yes | No Representatives Yes | No
‘/ Kagotlman v
v S v
VS A_| 4 M v
|
Total  (Yes) 5 No O f
Absent /

Floor Assignment Wﬂé“%'/" 72 MJ

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:

TR T

the mlarographic images on this f1lm are accurate reproductions of records del{vered to Modern Informat
were f{lmed {n the regular course of

fon Systems for miorofiiming and '
bustness, The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standards !neﬂtuﬁ:o
(ANS1) for archival microfilm, NOTICE: 1f the filmed image

above §s less,legible than this Notlce, 1t is due to the quality of the
document being f{limed, .
Jdh o neoa @1 Y 1D D3
Operator’s Signature ) 7

Date

-



e N —

et

Date 4-/¥~%
Roll Call Vote #: g~2
2003 SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ROLL CALL VOTES
BILL/RESOLUTION NO. SB 2001
Senate  APPROPRIATIONS Committee
X Check here for Conference Committee
Legislative Council Amendment Number .
Action Taken Do P,Ss Ae Hrund
Motion Made By __‘Uoppdmpun  secondea By __“Thoresm
Senators Yes | No Representatives Yes | No
Senator Kilzer Representative v’
4 P Koppelman D
Senator Thane v Representative Thoreson | v |

Senator Tallackson . Representative Warner

Glisshiose |

Total  (Yes) o) No

Absent {
Floor Assignment Kz f LR~ /< %W

If the vote is on an amendment, briefly indicate intent:

e Aot

course o
‘(‘:agl;l;xdamhtit\‘i:lr:n“i%lr%;ilm. NOTICET 1f the filmed image above {8 less L/
dooument being f1lmed. u% QDQ .. . WIQ,Q /O/ -03
‘ S\? T 7 Date

At M e . A

b A T 4 A R T

iml
1
ity of the

ns

Operator’s Signature



Moduie No: HR-72-7970
Insert LC: 38024.0204

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
SB 2001, as engrossed: Your conference committee (Sens. Kilzer, Thana, Tallackson and
Reps. Koppelman, Thoreson, Glassheim) recommends that the HOUSE RECEDE from
the House amendments on SJ pages 1115-1116, adopt amendments as follows, and
place SB 2001 on the Seventh order:

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE (420)
April 21, 2003 11:55 a.m.

That the House recede from Its amendments as printed on pages 1115 and 1116 of the
Senate Journal and pages 1231 and 1232 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate
Bill No. 2001 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 6, after the second comma Insert "and from speclal funds derived from federal
funds and other incoms,”

Page 1, line 9, replace "2,011,604" with "2,009,850"
Page 1, line 10, replace "269,944" with "265,736"
Page 1, line 17, replace "3,117,848" with "3,111,886"
Page 1, line 19, replace "2,337,848" with "2,331,886"
Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2001 - Governor's Office - Conference Committee Action

CONFERENCE  CONFERENGE COMPARISON
EXECUTIVE SENATE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE HOUSE TO
BUDGET VERSICN CHANGES VERSION VERSION HOUSE
Salarles and wages $2,034,197 $2,011,604 ($1,764 $2,000,860 $2,008,850
Operating expanses 260,944 269,044 {4,208 285,736 263,112 $12,824
Grants 760,000 760,000 760,000 760,000
Contingencles 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
Rough Rider Awards 10,800 10,800 10,800 10,800
Prasldentlal electors 600 600 600 600
Governor's transltion In 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000
Governor's transition out 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
Total all funds $3,140,441 $3,117,848 ($5,962) $3,111,888 $3,009,262 $12,624
Lass estimated Income 780,000 780,000 780,000 780,000
Qeneral fund $2,360,441 $2,397,848 ($5.982) $2,331,648 $2,319,262 $12,624
FTE 16.30 16.30 1.70 18.00 18.00 0.00
Dept. 101 - Governor's OHice - Detall of Conference Committee Changes
REDUCES THE REDUCES
AECOMMENDED  FUNDING FOR TOTAL
FUNDING FOR INFORMATION CONFERENCE
REBTORES HEALTH TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE
POSITIONS 1 INSURANCE 2 cosTsd CHANGES
Salaries and wages {$1,764) ($1,754
Operaling expanses ($4,208) (4,208
Qrants
v Contingencles
~, Rough Rider Awards
) Presidentlal electors
‘/ Govemor's transition In
. Govatnor's lransition out

Total ali funds $0 ($1,764) ($4,208) ($56,062)
(2) DESK, (2) COMM Page No. 1 HR-72.7870

the micrographic images on this £1im are accurate reproductions of records delivered to Modern Information Systeme for miorofiiming and
were f1imed tn the regular course of business. The phutographic process meets standards of the Amerf{can National Standards Inetitute
; If the filned image above j§s less,legible than this Notice, 1t {s due to the quality of the |

(ANSI) for archival mierof!lm.
document being f1imed.

NOTICE!

o pena o - ()4

L ssartte. .

1D - 03

Operator’s Signature

Date

od



am e e A s . e i T

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE (420) Module No: HR-72-7970 !

April 21, 2003 11:55 a.m. f
Insert LC: 38024.0204

Less estimated Income - ——

General fund $0 ($1,764) {$4,208) {$5,082)

FTE 1,70 0.00 0.00 1.70

1 Jet}zoa}‘r?andment restores the 1.7 FTE posltions remaved In the executive budge! bul not the funding for the positions, the same as the House

2 Funding lor state employee health insurance premiums I8 reduced from $493 lo $488,70 per month,

3 This amendment reduces rundJnP for information technology by $4,208 from the general fund, which represents & reduction In Information
technology funding of approximataly 6 percent.

Engrossed SB 2001 was placed on the Seventh order of business on the calendar.

s R
RS i

B

(2) DEBK, (2) COMM Page No. 2 HR-72.7970

R NN INBON,
R

]

this f{tm are accurate reproductions of records delfvared to Modern Information Systems for microfiiming and '
m:o.:‘ﬁ%.%‘:h'owo:aln cou.ru of business, Th:p;hotographic process meets standards of the American National Standarde lm:!tu't‘o ‘
(ANSL) for archival mferofilm. NOTICE: 1If the filmed §mage above s less,legible than this Notice, {t s due to the quality of the

dosument being f{imed. u( m (: ]JO.Q /D_ /A/.. 03
Cperatoris Slgnature - ! Date




g A

Y

il
!
i
¥

B _"'r—_;-'—r——'—v-'—-—r———-—-——

T TR

Tem T TEOTTE W T TTEe

2003 TESTIMONY

4B 2001

_‘ the micrographic images on this film are accurate reprocuictions of records delivered to Modern Information Systems for microﬂtminf and
Ju were filmed fn the regular course of business, The photographic process meets standards of the American National Standards Institute
i (ANS1) for archival microfilm. NOTICE: 1f the f{lmed image above {s less,legfble than this Notice, {t fs due to the quality of the .- #
Iy W document being filmed. ‘

, oo na o - e JO- -0

Operator’s Signature Date

i

T g T



